
- Ends Sunday 4th June 2023)

X99 

Worcester - Hereford 

Sunday to Saturday 

(Commences Thursday 25th May 2023 

Worcester, Bus Station 

Bransford, Powick Turn 

Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road 

Storridge, Church 

Fromes Hill, Telephone Box 

Newtown, Crossroads 

Shucknall, Spout 

White Stone, Crossroads 

Hereford, Rail Station 

X99 

Hereford - Worcester 

X99 X99 X99 

06:50 07:45 11:10 

07:02 07:57 11:22 

07:06 08:01 11:26 

07:11 08:06 11 :31 

07:19 08:14 11:39 

07:27 08:22 11:47 

07:30 08:25 11:50 

07:33 08:28 11 :53 

07:45 08:40 12:05 

Sunday to Saturday 

(Commences Thursday 25th May 2023 - Ends Sunday 4th June 2023) 

Hereford, Rail Station 

White Stone, Crossroads 

Shucknall, Spout 

Newtown, Crossroads 

Fromes Hill, Telephone Box 

Storridge, Church 

Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road 

Bransford, Powick Turn 

Worcester, Bus Station 

X99 X99 X99 

12:05 15:50 19:47 

12:15 16:00 19:57 

12:18 16:03 20:00 

12:21 16:06 20:03 

12:29 16:14 20:11 

12:38 16:23 20:20 

12:42 16:27 20:24 

12:46 16:31 20:28 

13:00 16:45 20:42 

X99 

15:35 

15:47 

15:51 

15:56 

16:04 

16:12 

16:15 

16:18 

16:30 

X99 

24:00 

00:10 

00:13 

00:16 

00:24 

00:33 

00:37 

00:41 

00:50 



X99 

Worcester - Hereford 

Monday Only 

(Operates on Monday 5th June 2023 Only) 

Worcester, Bus Station 

Bransford, Powick Turn 

Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road 

Storridge, Church 

Fromes Hill, Telephone Box 

Newtown, Crossroads 

Shucknall, Spout 

White Stone, Crossroads 

Hereford, County Bus Station 

X99 

Hereford - Worcester 

Monday Only 

(Operates on Monday 5th June 2023 Only) 

Hereford, County Bus Station 

White Stone, Crossroads 

Shucknall, Spout 

Newtown, Crossroads 

Fromes Hill, Telephone Box 

Storridge, Church 

Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road 

Bransford, Powick Turn 

Worcester, Bus Station 

X99 

07:45 

07:57 

08:01 

08:06 

08:14 

08:22 

08:25 

08:28 

08:43 

X99 

13:05 

13: IS 

13: 18 

13:21 

13:29 

13:38 

13:42 

13:46 

14:00 


