X99
Worcester - Hereford
Sunday to Saturday

(Commences Thursday 25th May 2023 - Ends Sunday 4th June 2023)

	X99	X99	X99	X99	
Worcester, Bus Station	06:50	07:45	11:10	15:35	
Bransford, Powick Turn	07:02	07:57	11:22	15:47	
Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road	07:06	08:01	11:26	15:51	
Storridge, Church	07:11	08:06	11:31	15:56	
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box	07:19	08:14	11:39	16:04	
Newtown, Crossroads	07:27	08:22	11:47	16:12	
Shucknall, Spout	07:30	08:25	11:50	16:15	
White Stone, Crossroads	07:33	08:28	11:53	16:18	
Hereford, Rail Station	07:45	08:40	12:05	16:30	

# X99 Hereford - Worcester

#### Sunday to Saturday

(Commences Thursday 25th May 2023 - Ends Sunday 4th June 2023)

	X99	X99	X99	X99
Hereford, Rail Station	12:05	15:50	19:47	24:00
White Stone, Crossroads	12:15	16:00	19:57	00:10
Shucknall, Spout	12:18	16:03	20:00	00:13
Newtown, Crossroads	12:21	16:06	20:03	00:16
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box	12:29	16:14	20:11	00:24
Storridge, Church	12:38	16:23	20:20	00:33
Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road	12:42	16:27	20:24	00:37
Bransford, Powick Turn	12:46	16:31	20:28	00:41
Worcester, Bus Station	13:00	16:45	20:42	00:50

## **X99**

#### Worcester - Hereford

#### **Monday Only**

(Operates on Monday 5th June 2023 Only)

	X99	
Worcester, Bus Station	07:45	
Bransford, Powick Turn	07:57	
Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road	08:01	
Storridge, Church	08:06	
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box	08:14	
Newtown, Crossroads	08:22	
Shucknall, Spout	08:25	
White Stone, Crossroads	08:28	
Hereford, County Bus Station	08:43	

## X99

#### Hereford - Worcester

### **Monday Only**

(Operates on Monday 5th June 2023 Only)

	X99	
Hereford, County Bus Station	13:05	
White Stone, Crossroads	13:15	
Shucknall, Spout	13:18	
Newtown, Crossroads	13:21	
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box	13:29	
Storridge, Church	13:38	
Leigh Sinton, Sherridge Road	13:42	
Bransford, Powick Turn	13:46	
Worcester, Bus Station	14:00	